Essex Police Log
November 25 — December 1, 2013

Monday

0046 Family Fight on Jericho Rd

0643 Disabled Vehicle on Sand Hill Rd

0930 Barking Dog on Shawns Way

1010 Alarm on Founders Rd

1237 Loose Dog on Countryside Dr

1316 Welfare Check on Main St

1322 VIN Verification on Loubier Dr

1523 Alarm on Discovery Rd

1613 Accident on Center Rd

1705 Accident on Park St

1722 Lost Property on Park St

1744 Alarm on Center Rd

1824 Loose Dog on Brickyard Rd

1919 Juvenile Problem on West Sleepy
Hollow Rd

1949 Agency Assist on Lyon Ln

2149 Alarm on Market PI

2213 Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

2231 Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St

2248 Suspicious Person on Sand Hill Rd

Tuesday

0230 Alarm on Towers Rd

0738 Citizens Assist on West St

0815 Property Damage on River Rd

0854 Directed Patrol on Weed Rd

0924 Trespassing on Pearl St

1016 Parking Problem on Rosewood Ln

1045 Citizens Assist on Main St

1112 Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd

1118 Lockout on Winterlane Circle

1240 Theft from Motor Vehicle on
Brickyard Rd

1245 Animal Prob on Old Colchester Rd

1255 ATV Complaint on Pearl St

1517 Alarm on Alderbrook Rd

1804 Custody Dispute on Baker St

1822 Agency Assist on Juniper Ridge Rd

1849 Motor Veh Complaint on Maple St

1913 Juvenile Problem on Athens Dr

1917
2003
2030
2149
2308

Motor Veh Complaint on River Rd
Untimely on Pinecrest Dr

Citizens Assist on Old Colchester Rd
Citizens Assist on Center Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Wednesday

0109
0621
0722
1229
1233
1327
1335
1401
1906
1959
2209
2320
2323
2338

Citizens Assist on Circle Dr
Assisted Rescue on Lincoln St
Alarm on Founders Rd

Burglary on Foster Rd

Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Suffolk Ln
Family Fight on Maple St
Shoplifting on Essex Way
Suspicious Person on Essex Way
Family Dispute on Osgood Hill Rd
Noise Complaint on South St
Alarm on Educational Dr
Suspicious Vehicle on Lamell Ave
Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St

Thursday

0015
0248
0455
0654
0902
1046
2130

Friday

0738
0810
0848
0945
1029
1050
1109

1145

1440
1640

Suspicious Vehicle on Cushing Dr
DLS on Pinecrest Dr

Barking Dog on Cushing Dr
Accident on Carmichael St

Alarm on Founders Rd

ATV Complaint on Villa Dr
Traffic Hazard on Essex Way

911 Hang-up on Mohawk Ave
Accident on Brigham Hill Rd
Citizens Assist on Essex Way
Traffic Hazard on 1289
Citizens Assist on Main St

VIN Verification on Morse Dr
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Old
Colchester Rd

Suspicious Circumstance on
Founders Rd

VIN Verification on Main St
Accident on Pearl St



Saturday
0713 Welfare Check on Main St

0903 Suspicious Vehicle on Kimberly Dr

1032 Burglary on Devon Hill Ct

1053 Directed Patrol on Lincoln St

1358 Susp Circumstance on Cascade St

1506 Citizens Dispute on South St

1712 Found Property on Essex Way

1729 Accident on Center Rd

1833 Accident on Park St

1901 Motor Vehicle Complaint on Old
Colchester Rd

2010 Assault on Thasha Ln

2052 Animal Problem on Steeplebush Rd

Sunday

0002 Arrest for Assault on Central St

0059 Citizens Dispute on Thasha Ln

0736 Citizens Dispute on Browns River Rd

0823 Alarm on Railroad Ave

1122 Susp Circumstance on Jericho Rd

1317 Citizens Assist on Lincoln Pl

1506 Citizens Assist on South St

1538 Citizens Assist on Carmichael St

1652 Alarm on Old Stage Rd

1841 Assault on Pearl St

2140 Agency Assist on Railroad Ave

2221 Suspicious Vehicle on Lincoln Pl

Traffic Tickets Issued: 8
Warnings Issued: 62
Fire/Ems Calls Dispatched: 47



